# CH \$465.00 6040

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684016

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SEASPINE HOLDINGS CORPORATION		10/26/2021	Corporation:
SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS CORPORATION		10/26/2021	Corporation:
SEASPINE, INC.		10/26/2021	Corporation:
ISOTIS, INC.		10/26/2021	Corporation:
SEASPINE SALES LLC		10/26/2021	Limited Liability Company:
ISOTIS ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC.		10/26/2021	Corporation:
THEKEN SPINE, LLC		10/26/2021	Limited Liability Company:
SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS INTERMEDIATECO, INC.		10/26/2021	Corporation:
7D SURGICAL USA INC.		10/26/2021	Corporation:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION
Street Address:	2450 Colorado Avenue, Suite 3000 West
City:	Santa Monica
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90404
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 18**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6040226	ACCELL
Registration Number:	5979538	CURRENT
Registration Number:	5979539	OSTEOCURRENT
Serial Number:	90852703	OSTEORUSH
Serial Number:	90852529	OSTEOTORRENT
Serial Number:	90852679	RUSH
Serial Number:	90852485	TORRENT
Registration Number:	6316977	EXPLORER
Registration Number:	6366400	FUSION ENGINEERED
	1	TRADEMARK

900652522 REEL: 007474 FRAME: 0663

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	88788567	MERIDIAN
Registration Number:	6222814	NORTHSTAR
Registration Number:	6109547	OUTRIGGER
Registration Number:	6136410	REEF
Serial Number:	88511621	REEF TOPOGRAPHY
Registration Number:	6087020	SHORELINE RT
Serial Number:	90124567	SS ADMIRAL
Registration Number:	6279069	WAVEFORM
Serial Number:	90257092	WAYFINDER

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** 3124996701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3124996700

**Email:** ahesla@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Coyle

Address Line 1: 190 S LaSalle Street, Suite 3700

Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	G3361-00005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	N. Paul Coyle
SIGNATURE:	/s/N. Paul Coyle
DATE SIGNED:	10/27/2021

# **Total Attachments: 11**

source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page1.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page2.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page3.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page4.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page5.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page6.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page7.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page8.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page9.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page10.tif source=06. First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement#page11.tif

# FIRST AMENDMENT AND JOINDER TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT AND JOINDER TO TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "First Amendment"), is made this 26<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2021, by and among Grantors listed on the signature pages hereof (collectively, jointly and severally, "Grantors" and each individually "Grantor"), and **WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION**, a national banking association ("Wells Fargo"), in its capacity as administrative agent for the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, "Agent").

# **RECITALS**

- A. Grantors, certain of Grantors' affiliates, the Agent, and the Lenders are parties to that certain Amended and Restated Credit Agreement, dated as of July 27, 2018 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").
- B. Grantors have requested that the parties amend the Credit Agreement as provided in that certain Omnibus Joinder and Third Amendment to Amended and Restated Credit Agreement and Other Loan Documents, dated as of even date herewith, by and among the Borrowers, Agent, and Lenders (the "Amendment to Credit Agreement").
- C. Grantors (other than Seaspine Ortho Intermediate and 7D USA) and Agent are parties to that certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 24, 2015 (as amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented, or modified from time to time, the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), which was executed and delivered pursuant to that that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement by and among Grantors and Agent, dated as of December 24, 2015, as amended by that certain Joinder No. 1 to Guaranty and Security Agreement dated as of the date hereof (including all annexes, exhibits or schedules thereto, and as from time to time may be further amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified, the "<u>Guaranty and Security Agreement</u>").
- D. In connection with the Amendment to Credit Agreement and the Guaranty and Security Agreement, Grantor and Agent desire to amend the Trademark Security Agreement as provided in and subject to the terms and conditions of this First Amendment.
- **NOW, THEREFORE**, in consideration of the premises and the agreements contained herein, and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto (intending to be legally bound) hereby agree as follows:
- 1. <u>Definitions.</u> Terms capitalized herein and not otherwise defined herein shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Guaranty and Security Agreement or, if not defined therein, in the Credit Agreement, and this First Amendment shall be subject to the rules of construction set forth in Section 1(b) of the Guaranty and Security Agreement, which rules of construction are incorporated herein by this reference, mutatis mutandis.

- Grantors (collectively, the "New Grantors"), by its signature below, becomes a "Grantor" under the Trademark Security Agreement with the same force and effect as if originally named therein as a "Grantor" and each New Grantor hereby (a) agrees to all of the terms and provisions of the Trademark Security Agreement applicable to it as a "Grantor" thereunder and (b) represents and warrants that the representations and warranties made by it as a "Grantor" thereunder are true and correct in all material respects (except that such materiality qualifier shall not be applicable to any representations and warranties that are already qualified or modified by materiality in the text thereof) on and as of the date hereof. In furtherance of the foregoing, each New Grantor hereby unconditionally grants, assigns, and pledges to Agent, for the benefit of the Lender Group and the Bank Product Providers, to secure the Secured Obligations, a continuing security interest in and to all of such New Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral (as that term is defined in the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended hereby). Each reference to a "Grantor" in the Trademark Security Agreement shall be deemed to include each New Grantor. The Trademark Security Agreement is incorporated herein by reference.
- 3. <u>Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement</u>. Subject to the terms and conditions contained herein, Grantors and Agent hereby amend the Trademark Security Agreement as follows:
- (a) <u>Schedule I</u> of the Trademark Security Agreement is hereby amended by adding the information included on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.
- 4. <u>Representations and Warranties of Grantor</u>. Each Grantor hereby represents and warrants to Agent and each Lender, which representations and warranties shall survive the execution and delivery of this First Amendment, that as of the date hereof:
- (a) Schedule I of the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended by adding the information included on Schedule I attached hereto, lists all Trademarks and Trademark Intellectual Property Licenses to which it is a party and which are required to be assigned pursuant to the Credit Agreement. Grantor is the owner of, or otherwise has right to use, such Intellectual Property that is United States Intellectual Property free and clear of any Liens, except for any applicable Permitted Liens; and
- (b) Grantor has the corporate or limited liability company power and authority to execute this First Amendment, Grantor is duly authorized to execute and deliver this Trademark Security Agreement and perform its terms, this Trademark Security Agreement has been executed and delivered by a duly authorized officer of Grantor, and this Trademark Security Agreement is a legally valid and binding obligation of Grantor, enforceable against Grantor in accordance with its terms, subject to bankruptcy, insolvency, reorganization, moratorium, or other similar laws affecting the enforcement of creditor's rights and remedies generally and to general principles of equity.
- 5. <u>Costs, Expenses and Taxes</u>. Without limiting the obligation of Grantor to reimburse Agent, any other member of the Lender Group, or any Bank Product Provider for all costs, fees, disbursements and expenses incurred by Agent, any other member of the Lender Group, or any Bank Product Provider as specified in the Guaranty and Security Agreement,

Grantor agrees to pay on demand all reasonable, documented out-of-pocket costs, fees, disbursements and expenses of Agent in connection with the preparation, execution, and delivery of this First Amendment including, without limitation, reasonable documented attorneys' fees and out-of-pocket expenses (<u>provided</u> that any documentation with respect to such attorneys' fees and out-of-pocket expenses shall be limited to summary accounting data and shall not include any description or detail of work performed).

# 6. Reference to Trademark Security Agreement; No Waiver.

- (a) <u>References</u>. Upon the effectiveness of this First Amendment, each reference in the Trademark Security Agreement to "this Agreement," "hereunder," "hereof," "herein" or words of like import shall mean and be a reference to the Trademark Security Agreement, as amended hereby.
- No Waiver. Agent's failure, at any time or times hereafter, to require strict performance by Grantor of any provision or term of the Trademark Security Agreement or this First Amendment shall not waive, affect or diminish any right of Agent hereafter to demand strict compliance and performance herewith or therewith. Any suspension or waiver by Agent of a breach of this First Amendment shall not, except as expressly set forth in a writing signed by Agent, suspend, waive or affect any other breach of this First Amendment, whether the same is prior or subsequent thereto and whether of the same or of a different kind or character. None of the undertakings, agreements, warranties, covenants and representations of Grantor contained in this First Amendment shall be deemed to have been suspended or waived by Agent unless such suspension or waiver is (i) in writing and signed by Agent and (ii) delivered to Grantor. In no event shall Agent's execution and delivery of this First Amendment establish a course of dealing among Agent, any other member of the Lender Group, or any Bank Product Provider, Grantor or any other obligor, or in any other way obligate any member of the Lender Group or Agent to hereafter provide any amendments or waivers with respect to the Trademark Security Agreement. The terms and provisions of this First Amendment shall be limited precisely as written and shall not be deemed (x) to be a consent to any amendment or modification of any other term or condition of the Trademark Security Agreement (except as expressly provided herein); or (y) to prejudice any right or remedy which Agent, any other member of the Lender Group, or any Bank Product Provider now have under or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement.
- (c) <u>Full Force and Effect</u>. Except as expressly provided herein, the Trademark Security Agreement shall remain in full force and effect and are hereby ratified and confirmed.
- 7. <u>Successors and Assigns</u>. This First Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns; <u>provided</u>, <u>however</u>, Grantors may not assign any of their respective rights or obligations under this First Amendment without the prior written consent of Agent.
- 8. <u>Severability</u>. Wherever possible, each provision of this First Amendment shall be interpreted in such a manner so as to be effective and valid under applicable law, but if any provision of this First Amendment is held to be prohibited by or invalid under applicable law,

DM3\8058607.5 3

such provision or provisions shall be ineffective only to the extent of such prohibition or invalidity, without invalidating the remainder of this First Amendment.

- 9. <u>CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE; JURY TRIAL WAIVER; BINDING EFFECT</u>. THIS FIRST AMENDMENT SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE PROVISIONS REGARDING CHOICE OF LAW AND VENUE; JURY TRIAL WAIVER; BINDING EFFECT SET FORTH IN SECTION 25 OF THE GUARANTY AND SECURITY AGREEMENT, AND SUCH PROVISIONS ARE INCORPORATED HEREIN BY THIS REFERENCE, *MUTATIS MUTANDIS*.
- 10. <u>Counterparts; Facsimile</u>. This First Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument, admissible into evidence. A signature hereto sent or delivered by facsimile or other electronic transmission shall be as legally binding and enforceable as a signed original for all purposes.

[Signature Pages Follows]

DM3\8058607.5

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have duly executed this First Amendment to Trademark Security Agreement as of the day and year first above written.

# **GRANTORS:**

SEASPINE HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Jy: When Doctions

Chief Financial Officer

SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation

Chief Financial Officer

SEASPINE, INC., a Delaware corporation

3y:\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Financial Officer

ISOTIS, INC., a Delaware corporation

3y:\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Financial Officer

SEASPINE SALES LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By: SeaSpine, Inc., its sole member

, y .\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_

Chief Financial Officer

# ISOTIS ORTHOBIOLOGICS, INC., a

Washington corporation

y:\_\_\_\_\_

փի Bostjancic

Chief Financial Officer

THEKEN SPINE, LLC, an Ohio limited liability company

By: SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation, its sole

By:

John Bostjancic

Chief Financial Officer

# **NEW GRANTORS:**

SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS INTERMEDIATECO, INC., a Delaware corporation

Bv:

dhn Bostiancid

Chief Financial Officer

7D SURGICAL USA INC., a Delaware corporation

Rv

John Bostjanck

Phist Financial Officer

# Agreed and Accepted:

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL

ASSOCIATION, a national banking association,

as Agent

By:

Name: Rina Stimoda

Title: Authorized Signatory

(Signature Page to First Amendment and Joinder to Trademark Security Agreement)

SCHEDULE I
Trademarks Registrations and Applications

Grantor	Country	Mark/Name	Filed	App #	Reg Dt	Reg#
IsoTis	US	ACCELL	4/1/2019	88/365,818	4/28/2020	6,040,226
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						
IsoTis	US	CURRENT	2/1/2019	88/285,944	2/4/2020	5,979,538
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						
IsoTis	US	OSTEOCURRE	2/1/2019	88/285,954	2/4/2020	5,979,539
OrthoBiologics, Inc.		NT				
IsoTis	US	OSTEORUSH	7/28/2021	90/852,703		
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						
IsoTis	US	OSTEOTORREN	7/28/2021	90/852,529		
OrthoBiologics, Inc.		T				
IsoTis	US	RUSH	7/28/2021	90/852,679		
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						
IsoTis	US	TORRENT	7/28/2021	90/852,485		
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	EXPLORER	2/22/2020	88/806,808	4/6/2021	6,316,977
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	FUSION	3/24/2020	88/845,520	5/25/2021	6,366,400
Corporation		ENGINEERED				
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	MERIDIAN	2/7/2020	88/788,567		6,404,574
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	NORTHSTAR	5/21/2019	88/440,180	12/15/2020	6,222,814
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	OUTRIGGER	5/29/2019	88/451,232	7/21/2020	6,109,547
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	REEF	3/9/2020	88/826,961	8/25/2020	6,136,410
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	REEF	7/12/2019	88/511,621		
Corporation		TOPOGRAPHY				
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	SHORELINE RT	7/12/2019	88/511,680	6/23/2020	6,087,020
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	SS ADMIRAL	8/19/2020	90/124,567	06/29/2021	
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	WAVEFORM	3/26/2020	88/848,648	2/23/2021	6,279,069
Corporation						
SeaSpine Orthopedics	US	WAYFINDER	10/15/2020	90/257,092		
Corporation						

Grantor	Country	Mark/Name	Filed	App #	Reg Dt	Reg#
IsoTis	EU	CURRENT	8/1/2019	018102753	12/6/2019	01810275
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						3
IsoTis	UK	CURRENT	8/1/2019	018102753	12/6/2019	UK00918
OrthoBiologics, Inc.						102753
IsoTis	Switzerl	CURRENT	8/2/2019	10278/2019	1/22/2020	СН
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	and					741801
IsoTis	UNITED	ISOTIS	9/18/1997	633164	11/9/1999	UK00900
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	KINGD					633164
	OM					

Grantor	Country	Mark/Name	Filed	App #	Reg Dt	Reg#
IsoTis	UNITED	ISOTIS	8/1/2003	3294361	3/23/2006	UK00903
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	KINGD	ORTHOBIOLOG	0, 1, 2000	027.1001	0,20,2000	294361
oranomiciogres, me.	OM	ICS				27.501
SeaSpine Orthopedics	AUSTR	MARINER	5/31/2019	2013151	5/18/2020	2013151
Corporation	ALIA	IVII II CII (LIIC	2,31,2013	2013131	3,10,2020	2013131
SeaSpine Orthopedics	EUROP	MARINER	6/5/2019	018078086	10/23/2019	01807808
Corporation	EAN	IVII II CII VEIC	0,5,2015	010070000	10/25/2017	6
Corporation	UNION					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	MARINER	6/5/2019	018078086	10/23/2019	UK00918
Corporation	KINGD	IVII HUI VEIC	0,5,2015	010070000	10/25/2017	078086
Corporation	OM					070000
SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	MARINER	6/5/2019	3404639	8/23/2019	3404639
Corporation	KINGD	IVII II CII (LIIC	0,2,2019	3101033	0,23,2013	3101033
Corporation	OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	BRAZIL	MARINER	6/13/2019	917512502	1/7/2020	91751250
Corporation	Die ieie	IVII II CII VEIC	0/13/2019	717512502	17772020	2
SeaSpine Orthopedics	AUSTR	MERIDIAN	7/17/2020	2104385	10/21/2020	2104385
Corporation	ALIA	1.11.11.11.11	1,1,1,2020	210.303	10,21,2020	210.1303
SeaSpine Orthopedics	NEW	MERIDIAN	7/17/2020	1153880	1/19/2021	1153880
Corporation	ZEALA	MERCIDITAL	771772020	1133000	1,15,2021	1133000
Corporation	ND ND					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	MEXIC	MERIDIAN	8/6/2020	2400528	2/17/2021	2206044
Corporation	0	WEIGHT	0,0,2020	2100320	2/1//2021	2200011
SeaSpine Orthopedics	EUROP	MERIDIAN	8/7/2020	018286054	12/29/2020	01828605
Corporation	EAN	TVILLIGID II II V	0,772020	01020005.	12/23/2020	4
Corporation	UNION					'
SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	MERIDIAN	8/7/2020	018286054	12/29/2020	UK00918
Corporation	KINGD					286054
1	OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	NANOMETALE	8/8/2014	13157532	12/30/2014	UK00913
Corporation	KINGD	NE				157532
1	OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	AUSTR	NORTHSTAR	11/4/2019	2048482	4/6/2020	2048482
Corporation	ALIA					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	EUROP	NORTHSTAR	11/4/2019	018146568	2/29/2020	01814656
Corporation	EAN					8
_	UNION					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	NEW	NORTHSTAR	11/4/2019	1133846	5/5/2020	1133846
Corporation	ZEALA					
	ND					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	NORTHSTAR	11/4/2019	018146568	2/29/2020	UK00918
Corporation	KINGD					146568
	OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics	MEXIC	NORTHSTAR	11/20/2019	2294003	1/25/2021	2197650
Corporation	0					
IsoTis	UNITED	OSSATURA	11/27/2001	2479368	2/18/2003	UK00902
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	KINGD					479368
	OM					
IsoTis	EUROP	OSTEOCURRE	8/1/2019	018102756	12/6/2019	01810275
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	EAN	NT				6
	UNION			<u> </u>		
IsoTis	UNITED	OSTEOCURRE	8/1/2019	018102756	12/6/2019	UK00918
OrthoBiologics, Inc.	KINGD	NT				102756
<u>.</u>	OM			1		

Sortis	Grantor	Country	Mark/Name	Filed	App #	Reg Dt	Reg#
OrthoBiologics, Inc.         RLAND         NT         6/6/2019         2014464         1/14/2020         2014464           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         BRAZIL Corporation         OUTRIGGER         6/6/2019         2014464         1/14/2020         2014464           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         BRAZIL COURTIGGER         6/14/2019         917531604         3/17/2020         1/753160           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED COURTIGGER KINGD OM         1/12/12/019         UK0000344         2/7/2020         UK0000344           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED CORPORATION OM         RAPID: RACK AND PINION INTEGRATED DELI/VERY         1/5/2018         1/657628         5/10/2018         UK000917           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNITED OM         REEF         8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         01829468           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         REEF         8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         2114335           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         REEF         8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2166998           ScaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EXISTRATION ON AUTOR ALIA         NEEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021							
SeaSpine Orthopedics   AUSTR   ALIA   ALIA   Corporation	l .			0,2,2013	10213,2013	1,11,10	
Corporation         ALIA         OUTRIGGER         6/14/2019         917531604         3/17/2020         91753160           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         OUTRIGGER KINGD OM         11/21/2019         UK0000344         27/2020         UK0000344         46022         446022         46022				6/6/2019	2014464	1/14/2020	
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         BRAZIL Corporation         OUTRIGGER (Corporation Corporation)         6/14/2019         917531604 (917200)         3/17/2020 (91753160)         4/15/30160 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)         4/15/3018 (917020)<							
Corporation Corporation         UNITED KINGD OWN         OUTRIGGER LING/JUNION CORPORATION         UK000034 de022         4         4         446022         UK00003 de023         446022         UK00003 de022         UK00013 de022         UK00917 de502         UK00917 de502         UK00917 de502         UK00917 de502         UK00917 de502         UK00917 de502         UK00918 de50			OUTRIGGER	6/14/2019	917531604	3/17/2020	91753160
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED (NM) OM         OUTRIGGER (NINGD) OM         11/21/2019 (8022         UK000034 (8022         27/2020 (16020)         UK00003 (46022           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED (NINGD) OM         RAPID: RACK (NINGD) DELIVERY         1/5/2018         17657628         5/10/2018         UK00917 (657628           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP (NINGD) OM         REEF         8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         018294683           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         REEF         8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         UK00918 294683           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         REEF         8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2114335           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC AND         REEF         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         O         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         O         SEASPINE KINGD OM         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER OM         10/9/2							4
Corporation		UNITED	OUTRIGGER	11/21/2019	UK0000344	2/7/2020	UK00003
Comporation		KINGD			6022		
Corporation	•	OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics   Corporation	SeaSpine Orthopedics	UNITED	RAPID: RACK	1/5/2018	17657628	5/10/2018	UK00917
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         REEF EAN UNION         \$8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         01829468 as           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNIONO         REEF         \$8/24/2020         018294683         12/15/2020         UK00918 as           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         REEF         \$8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2114335           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC Description         REEF         \$8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         \$8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         \$8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS CORPORATION         EUROP SEASPINE ORTHOPEDICS CORPORATION         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438         8           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE JIO/2020	Corporation		AND PINION				657628
SeaSpine Orthopedics   Corporation   Corpo		OM					
Corporation         EAN UNION         EAS WINTED CORPORATION         EASPINE Orthopedics CORPORATION         UNITED KINGD OM							
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITON LYNITED REEF CORPORATION         REEF REEF REEF REEF ROTHOPEDIA STATE OF THE PRICE POPULATION ON THE PRICE PO			REEF	8/24/2020	018294683	12/15/2020	
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	Corporation						3
Corporation         KINGD OM         REEF         8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2114335           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         REEF         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           Corporation         MEXIC Orporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         01817843           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA ND         SHORELINE OW         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE TORTOLOGUS ALIA ND         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616							
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         REEF ALIA SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2114335           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OPARTICION SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SEASPINE & SEASPINE & SEASPINE & SEASPINE & SEASPINE & Design         01/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 & 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 & 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNITON         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA SHORELINE OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE I/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE RT I/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SH			REEF	8/24/2020	018294683	12/15/2020	
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         REEF         8/25/2020         2114335         11/23/2020         2114335           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OPORATION         REEF         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         0/14221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & DOUTRIGGER UNITED OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         0181878438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE UNITED OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC DOUTRIGGER OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE UNITED OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         1138616	Corporation						294683
Corporation         ALIA         RESEF         8/25/2020         2410973         10/29/2020         2166998           Corporation Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE NINGD OM         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & G/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER UNITED OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED OM         SEASPINE UNITED OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OUTRIGGER OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE OUTRIGATION OUTRIGGER         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020	~ ~ . ~		200	0.12.5.12.02.0	211122	11/22/2020	244422
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation			REEF	8/25/2020	2114335	11/23/2020	2114335
Corporation         O         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ZEALA ND         SEASPINE         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER UNION         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE UNION         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE UNION         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE UNION         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE UNION         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339 <td></td> <td></td> <td>DEEE</td> <td>0/25/2020</td> <td>2410072</td> <td>10/20/2020</td> <td>21//000</td>			DEEE	0/25/2020	2410072	10/20/2020	21//000
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         REEF         8/25/2020         1157199         2/26/2021         1157199           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE Design         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER UNITGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE SHORELINE UNITO/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SEASPINE Orthopedics Corporation         SHORELINE UNITO/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT UNIO/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT UNIO/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615			REEF	8/25/2020	24109/3	10/29/2020	2166998
Corporation         ZEALA ND         ND         Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE KINGD OM         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design OM         0/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         01817843           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE SHORELINE 1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE 1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE 1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT 1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT 1/10/2020         1138615 <td< td=""><td></td><td></td><td>DEEE</td><td>0/25/2020</td><td>1157100</td><td>2/26/2021</td><td>1157100</td></td<>			DEEE	0/25/2020	1157100	2/26/2021	1157100
ND			REEF	8/25/2020	115/199	2/26/2021	115/199
SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE KINGD OM         10/27/2014         013404025         3/20/2015         UK00913 404025           SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & OH4221279         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         018178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         KINGD OM         OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178	Corporation						
SeaSpine, Inc.   UNITED KINGD OM   SEASPINE & Corporation   UNITED Corporation   SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation   OM SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation   SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation   OM SeaSpine Orthopedics   OM SEALA   OM SEASPINE   OM	SeaSpine Inc		SEASPINE	10/27/2014	013404025	3/20/2015	UK00913
SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         01817843           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         NEW         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348	Scaspine, inc.		SEAST IIVE	10/2//2014	013404023	3/20/2013	
SeaSpine, Inc.         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE & Design         6/9/2015         014221279         9/24/2015         UK00914 221279           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         01817843           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE MEXIC OO         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE MEXIC OTPOTATION         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE MEXIC SHORELINE MEXIC OTPOTATION         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE RT ALIA ND         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT MEXIC							101023
SeaSpine Orthopedics   EUROP   SEASPINE   OUTRIGGER   UNION   UNITED   SEASPINE   Corporation   Co	SeaSpine, Inc.		SEASPINE &	6/9/2015	014221279	9/24/2015	UK00914
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         EUROP EAN UNION         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         01817843 8           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OUTRIGGER OM         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         KINGD OM         OUTRIGGER OM         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OO         SHORELINE OM         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE OM         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE OM         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA ALIA         SHORELINE RT OM         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT OM         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT OM         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14	1 ,	KINGD	Design				221279
Corporation         EAN UNION         OUTRIGGER         8           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OO         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348		OM					
SeaSpine Orthopedics   Corporation   SeaSpine Orthopedics   O	SeaSpine Orthopedics	EUROP	SEASPINE	1/9/2020	018178438	5/22/2020	01817843
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         UNITED KINGD OM         SEASPINE OUTRIGGER         1/9/2020         018178438         5/22/2020         UK00918 178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC O         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	Corporation	EAN	OUTRIGGER				8
Corporation         KINGD OM         OUTRIGGER         178438           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OO         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348		UNION					
OM         AUSTR Corporation         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OO         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348		UNITED		1/9/2020	018178438	5/22/2020	UK00918
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2062179         8/18/2020         2062179           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC Overage of the pedics Corporation         SHORELINE Overage of the pedics Corporation         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE Overage of the pedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE RT Overage of the pedics Corporation         1/10/2020         1138615         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT SHORELINE RT ND         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT ND         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615	Corporation		OUTRIGGER				178438
Corporation         ALIA         Introduction							
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         MEXIC OO         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         2314218         7/31/2020         2104321           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	1 1		SHORELINE	1/10/2020	2062179	8/18/2020	2062179
Corporation         O         SeaSpine Orthopedics         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348			GIVOR EV DE	1 (10 (20 20	2211210	<b>-</b> (0.1 (0.00)	2101221
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         1138616         7/14/2020         1138616           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348			SHORELINE	1/10/2020	2314218	7/31/2020	2104321
Corporation         ZEALA ND         SHORELINE         1/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT ALIA         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348			CHORELDE	1/10/2020	1120616	7/14/2020	1120616
ND         ND         MD         M4050339         M4050348			SHORELINE	1/10/2020	1138616	//14/2020	1138616
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         SPAIN Corporation         SHORELINE I/10/2020         M4050339         7/23/2020         M4050339           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT I/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT I/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT I/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	Corporation						
Corporation         SeaSpine Orthopedics         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           Corporation         ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           Corporation         ZEALA ND         ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	SacSpina Orthopadias		CHODEI IME	1/10/2020	M4050220	7/22/2020	M4050220
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         AUSTR ALIA         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         2062178         6/3/2020         2062178           SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348		SPAIN	SHOKELINE	1/10/2020	1014030339	//23/2020	W14030339
Corporation         ALIA         SeaSpine Orthopedics         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT ND         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348		AIISTD	SHOREI INE DT	1/10/2020	2062178	6/3/2020	2062178
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation         NEW ZEALA ND         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         1138615         7/14/2020         1138615           SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	1 1		DITORELINE KI	1/10/2020	20021/6	0/3/2020	2002176
Corporation         ZEALA ND         Image: ND			SHORELINE RT	1/10/2020	1138615	7/14/2020	1138615
ND         ND         SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348				1/10/2020	1133013	771 172020	1130013
SeaSpine Orthopedics         SPAIN         SHORELINE RT         1/10/2020         M4050348         7/23/2020         M4050348	Corporation						
	SeaSpine Orthopedics		SHORELINE RT	1/10/2020	M4050348	7/23/2020	M4050348
	Corporation	,					

Grantor	Country	Mark/Name	Filed	App #	Reg Dt	Reg#
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	UNITED KINGD	SKIPJACK	7/25/2017	017019647	11/17/2017	UK00917 019647
Corporation	OM					015017
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	Australia	SS ADMIRAL	3/23/2021	2165361		
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	Europea n Union	SS ADMIRAL	3/23/2021	018434641	07/28/2021	01843464
IsoTis OrthoBiologics, Inc.	UNITED KINGD OM	SYNPLUG	5/1/2001	2199693	7/7/2003	UK00902 199693
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	MEXIC O	WAVEFORM	3/26/2020	88/848,648	2/23/2021	6,279,069
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	AUSTR ALIA	WAVEFORM	9/23/2020	2426380	11/23/2020	2176130
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	NEW ZEALA ND	WAVEFORM	9/24/2020	2123077	1/7/2021	2123077
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	EUROP EAN UNION	WAVEFORM	9/24/2020	1160130	3/25/2021	1160130
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	UNITED KINGD OM	WAVEFORM	9/28/2021	UK0000370 2219		
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	AUSTR ALIA	WAYFINDER	9/25/2020	018312998	2/5/2021	01831299 8
SeaSpine Orthopedics Corporation	EUROP EAN UNION	WAYFINDER	4/12/2021	018450844	07/31/2021	01845084 4

**RECORDED: 10/27/2021**